
Last Name First Name
Position 
(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State

Starobin Anna CHAIR Industry - 
Support Ecolab Greensboro NC

Hernandez Jaime VICE CHAIR Regulator - 
Local

DC Department 
of Health Washington DC

Baroudi Al Voting Member Industry - 
Service

The 
Cheesecake 
Factory

Calabasas Hills CA

Copeland Deanna Voting Member Regulator - 
Local

Harris County 
Public Health Pasadena TX

Culbert Carol Voting Member Regulator - 
Local

Southern 
Nevada Health 
District

Las Vegas NV

Dickhaut Jason Voting Member Industry - 
Service

BJ's 
Restaurants & 
Brewhouse

Huntington 
Beach CA

Garvin Amanda Voting Member Regulator - 
State

Michigan 
Department of 
Ag & RD

South haven MI

Hess Erich Voting Member Industry - Retail Jewel-Osco Itasca IL

Hollingswort
h Jill Voting Member Industry - 

Support Chemstar Corp Lithia Springs GA

Jordan Josh Voting Member Regulator - 
Local

North Carolina 
Dept HHS Raleigh NC

Ingham Barbara Voting Member Academia University of 
Wisconsin Madison WI

Karlicek Diana Voting Member Regulator - 
Local Washoe County Health DistrictReno NV

Matthews Karl Voting Member Academia Rutgers 
University New Brunswick NJ

McMahan Tom Voting Member Industry - Retail Meijer Grandville MI

Nord Jennifer Voting Member Regulator - 
Local

University of 
Michigan Ann Arbor MI

Peasley Chris Voting Member Regulator - 
State

Georgia 
Department of 
Agriculture

Atlanta GA

Rogers JIm Voting Member Consumer Consumer 
Reports Washington DC

Rossow Todd Voting Member Industry - Retail Publix Super 
Market Lakeland FL

Thesmar Hilary Voting Member Industry - Retail FMI Arlington VA

Ki Straughn Voting Member Regulator - 
Local

King County 
Local HD Seattle WA

Zetterlund Kris Voting Member Industry - 
Service Darden Orlando FL

Barney Rick At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Southeastern 
Grocers Jacksonville FL

Buffer Janet At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Amazon Seattle WA

Committee Name:   Produce Wash Committee - 17 Voting Members 50 total members (8 Industry: 8 Regulatory: 2 Academia: 1 Consumer)



Craig Betsy At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support MenuTrinfo Fort Collins CO

Geller Todd At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service Sodexo Fredericksburg VA

Grinstead Dale At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support Diversey Sturtevant WI

Jennings Allison At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Amazon Seattle WA

Koester Laura At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Harmons Salt Lake City UT

Manuel Chip At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support Diversey Atlanta GA

McInnes Carol At-Large Non-Voting Regulator - 
Local

Boulder County 
Public Health Boulder CO

Meinhardt Christina At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service Aramark Philadelphia PA

Mikeska B. J. At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Diversey Bellville TX

Miller Ashley At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support

National 
Restaurant 
Association

Chicago IL

Nakamura George At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail State Food 
Safety Sunnyvale CA

O'Donnell Kathleen At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Wegmans 
Food Markets Rochester NY

O'Donnell James At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support

Hussmann 
Corp St Louis MO

Oswald Steve At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Wakefern Food 
Corp. Elizabeth NJ

Patel Jaymin At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service

Hardees / Carls 
Jr. Nashville TN

Patton Travis At-Large Non-Voting Regulator - 
State

Kentucky 
Department for 
Public Health

Garrison KY

Politis Bessie At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Starbucks 
Coffee Corp Arcadia CA

Reighter Matthew At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Starbucks 
Coffee Corp Seattle WA

Romo Nela At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service El Pollo Loco West Covina CA

Seaman Chuck At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Hy-Vee, Inc. West Des 
Moines IA

Slowinski Traci At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service

Brinker 
International Dallas TX

Tyjewski Susan At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service

CKE 
Restaurants 
Holdings, Inc.

Rancho 
Cucamonga CA

Walker Matthew At-Large Non-Voting Regulator - 
State

Idaho Food 
Protection 
Program

Boise ID

Westbrook Tim At-Large Non-Voting Industry - Retail Publix Super 
Market Eustis FL

Willis Richard At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service Mandalay Las Vegas NV



Woodbury Thomas At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Support

ComplianceMat
e Holladay UT

Yoo Woo Jin (Joey) At-Large Non-Voting Industry - 
Service

Compass 
Group USA Charlotte NC



Telephone Email

336-931-2185 anna.starobin@ecolab.com

202-535-2180 jaime.hernandez@dc.gov

abaroudi@thecheesecakefactory.com

713-274-6300 Deanna.Copeland@phs.hctx.net

culbert@snhd.org

214-674-1341 jdickhaut@bjsrestaurants.com

616-265-9985 garvina1@michigan.gov

erich.hess@jewelosco.com

843-341-6640 jillh@chemstarcorp.com

336-596-9537 josh.jordan@dhhs.nc.gov

bhingham@wisc.edu

775-328-2614 dkarlicek@washoecounty.us	

matthews@aesop.rutgers.edu

616-249-6035 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com

734-647-2252 harrisjl@umich.edu

404-656-3627 chris.peasley@agr.georgia.gov

240-762-8739 james.rogers@consumer.org

863-688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com

202-220-0658 hthesmar@fmi.org

206-263-8088 kstraughn@kingcounty.gov

407-245-6095 kzetterlund@darden.com

rickbarney@segrocers.com

206-508-9597 jlbuffer@amazon.com

Committee Name:   Produce Wash Committee - 17 Voting Members 50 total members (8 Industry: 8 Regulatory: 2 Academia: 1 Consumer)



970-295-4370 menu@menutrinfo.com

540-207-8610 todd.geller@sodexo.com

dale.grinstead@diversey.com

206-771-4021 jealliso@amazon.com

lauradykman@harmonsgrocery.com

Chip.Manuel@Diversey.com

303-441-1438 cmcinnes@bouldercounty.org

215-238-6892 meinhardt-christina@aramark.com

barry.mikeska@diversey.com

acmiller@restaurant.org

gmlnaka@comcast.net

585-429-3623 kathleen.odonnell@wegmans.com

314-298-4778 james.odonnell@hussmann.com

908-527-3624 steve.oswald@wakefern.com

jpatel@ckr.com

502-229-0593 travist.patton@ky.gov

626-372-7130 bpolitis@starbucks.com

206-200-2581 mreighte@starbucks.com

949-689-3101 nromo@elpolloloco.com

515-559-5736 cseaman@hy-vee.com

972-770-8856 traci.slowinski@brinker.com

714-254-4552 styjewski@ckr.com

208-334-5946 matthew.walker@dhw.idaho.gov

352-989-7314 tim.westbrook@publix.com

rwillis@mandalaybay.com



twoodbury@compliancemate.com

704-328-5708 woojin.yoo@compass-usa.com


